
 

 

 
 

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 

 
1. Consultants that are eligible and meet the following conditions are invited to participate in the Request for Proposal (RFP) for the service outlined below: - 

 

RFP NO. 
AND 

RFP TITLE 
CONDITIONS RFP BRIEFING 

ISSUANCE OF  
RFP DOCUMENT 

SUBMISSION OF  
RFP DOCUMENT 

 
RFP No.: 

 
PHBFM/OP/RFP/2024/001 

 
 

RFP Title: 
 

PROPOSED APPOINTMENT OF 

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL AND 

SUPPLY NEW CCTV AT THE 

PARKING AREA ONE PRECINCT, 

BAYAN BARU, 11950, BAYAN LEPAS, 

PENANG. 

 
Registered with: 
 
i. Suruhanjaya Syarikat Malaysia (SSM) 
 

ii. Lembaga Pembangunan Industri Malaysia (CIDB) 

• Grade: G1 to G3 

• Kategori & Pengkhususan: 
 

Pengkhususan Kategori Bangunan (B): 
- B04 (Kerja-kerja pembinaan bangunan) 

OR 
Pengkhususan Kategori Mekanikal & Elektrikal (ME): 
  - E02 (Sistem Pengawasan & Keselamatan); or 
  - M15 (Kelengkapan mekanikal pelbagai) 

 
 

 
RFP Briefing: Compulsory 

 
Date: 4 Nov 2024  

(Monday) 
 

Time: 10.30 am 
 

Location: 
One Precinct, Bayan Baru, Penang 

(One Precinct Meeting Room) 
One Precinct, Lengkok Mayang Pasir, 

11950 Bayan Baru, Penang. 
 

Site Visit: Compulsory 
 

Location: 
  (One Precinct Meeting Room) 

One Precinct, Lengkok Mayang Pasir, 
11950 Bayan Baru, Penang. 

 
Date:  5 Nov 2024 
         (Tuesday) 

 
 
 

 
Date: 19 Nov 2024  

(Tuesday) 
 

Time: Before/On  
12.00 noon 

 
Tender Box Address: 

Tender Box Lobby 1A, 
Lobby 1A, 

One Precinct,  
Lengkok Mayang Pasir, 

11950 Bayan Baru, Penang. 
 
 

Note: Late submission  
shall not be considered. 

 
 

 
2. Maximum of one (1) representative from each Consultant for RFP Briefing. For this purpose, the Tenderer is required to register interest via the form, which can be obtain through this 

link at https://forms.office.com/r/aHHENWgx9G by scanning the QR code. 
 

3. Only Tenderers who have attended the Tender Briefing & Site Visit are qualified to participate in the Tender. 
 
4. Tenderers shall submit a scanned copy (i) the latest company’s MYData SSM, (ii) Perakuan Pendaftaran CIDB and (iii) Checklist to 1precinctpg@gmail.com  latest by 12.00 noon, 5 Nov 2024 

(Tuesday). Please download the checklist form at www.phb.com.my (refer Tender page) for the said submission. Only complete submission shall be allowed to participate in the Tender. 

  

https://forms.office.com/r/aHHENWgx9G
mailto:1precinctpg@gmail.com

